



\$~30

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 166/2018, CM APPL. 17434/2018--stay**

**CHANDER MOHAN SHARMA** ..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Lovenish Mendiratta, Adv.

versus

**THE STATE & ORS** ..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajkumar Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Divyam Nandrajog, Panel  
Counsel with Ms. Surbhi Soni, Adv.  
for GNCTD.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR**

% **ORDER**  
**13.05.2024**

1. The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. Re-notify on 20.09.2024.

**BY ORDER**

**COURT MASTER**

**MAY 13, 2024**  
**ab**