



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 166/2018 & CM APPL. 17434/2018**

CHANDER MOHAN SHARMA

.....Appellant

Through: Advocate (appearance not given)

versus

THE STATE & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Divyam Nandrajog, Panel
Counsel, GNCTD with Mr. Aman
Wasan, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

%

20.09.2024

1 Since there is a Special Bench with HMJ Suresh Kumar Kait, re-notify
on 20.12.2024.

2 Interim order/direction to continue till next date on the same terms.

MANOJ JAIN, J

SEPTEMBER 20, 2024

st