



\$~7&8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 165/2018 & CM APPL. 17419/2018**

CHANDER MOHAN SHARMAAppellant

Through: None.

versus

THE STATE & ORSRespondents

Through: Ms. Avni Singh, Panel Counsel
for R-1/State
Mr. Ankit Verma, Adv. for R-3
to R-5

8

+ **FAO 166/2018 & CM APPL. 17434/2018**

CHANDER MOHAN SHARMAAppellant

Through: None.

versus

THE STATE & ORSRespondents

Through: Ms. Avni Singh, Panel Counsel
for R-1/State
Mr. Ankit Verma, Adv. for R-3
to R-5

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

%

23.04.2025

1. The hearing is being conducted through hybrid mode.
2. No one appeared on behalf of the appellant when the matter was called.
3. This is a probate matter.
4. Learned counsel for the respondents No. 3 to 5 requests for some time to file written submissions.
5. Let the same be filed within four weeks from today.



6. The pleadings are complete.
7. The digitized Trial Court Record has also been received.
8. Let Court notice be issued to the appellant as well as his counsel.
9. Re-notify for final hearing on 23.07.2025.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

APRIL 23, 2025/sp/sa