



\$~70

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 166/2018 & CM APPL. 17434/2018**

CHANDER MOHAN SHARMA

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

THE STATE & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

13.10.2025

1. It is beyond 05:00 pm.
2. No time Left.
3. Relist on 16.01.2026 in Advance List.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

OCTOBER 13, 2025

'rs'