



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 166/2018&CM APPL. 17434/2018**

CHANDER MOHAN SHARMAAppellant

Through: None.

versus

THE STATE & ORSRespondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

% **16.01.2026**

1. None appears for the parties.
2. In the interest of justice, renotify on 30.04.2026.
3. Later, Mr. Lovenish Mendiratta, learned counsel for the appellant had appeared and was apprised of the order passed today.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

JANUARY 16, 2026

sk